
t@ Syndlcsle
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

Ref : ARM/ E-AUCTION/AUGUST/30.08.2022

To,
Saptam Management Pvt Ltd (Borrower)

Address 1 i c-218-2o Udhna udhyog Nagar, sahkari Sangh, opp Bank of Baroda, Udhna,
Surat-394210.

Date: 75-07 -7022

Shaileshkumar R Shah(Director)
Address 1 :, c-218-2o udhna Udhyog Nagar, Sahkari sangh, opp Bank of Baroda, Udhna,
Surat-394210.
Address 2: 90, china Gate 2, B/h Gayatri Mandir, udhana Magdalla Road, surat-395007.

Richaben S Shah (Director)
Address 1 : c-218-2o udhna Udhyog Nagar, sahkari sangh, opp Bank of Baroda, Udhna,
Surat-394210.
Address 2 : 90, china Gate 2, B/h Gayatri Mandir, udhana Magdalla Road, surat-395007.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Notice under Section 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financiat Assets and
Enforcement of security lnterest Act, 2002 read with Rute 8(6) of the Seiurity lnterest
(Enforcement) Rutes, 2002.

As you are aware, I on behalf of Canara Bank, Surat Parte Point branch have taken possession of the
assets described in Schedule of Sate Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section 13(41 of the subject
Act in connection with outstanding dues payabte by you to our Surat parte point branch of Canara
Bank.

The undersigned proposes to sett the assets more futty described in the Schedute of Sate Notice.

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rutes made there under, I am herewith
sending the Sale Notice containing terms and Cond.itions of the sate.

This is without prejudice to any other rights avaitabte to the Bank under the subject Act/ or anyother law in force.

Yours faithfutty,

Authori fficer

qrF{qi<q.ff y{4rn enql/ Ass COVERY MANAGEMENT BRANCH

ENCLOSURE - SALE NOTICE

Tel. o79-69o27a73 / a,8/ aLo/ 827
Email: cb3966@canarabank.com

Y
qtircr ird / 7th Hoor, ftw q< Rrffrr/ ctFT One Buitdin&
Tii?T4 3iirf.arfrq srq-rrf€ )fi fu&/ cuiarat lnternational Finance Tech City,
rritfhrrr- 3 Z ? 3 q \/ Gandhinagar- 3823 Ss

&t;rar dlq) Canara Bank<A

Canara Bank
A)

cAN4n
.1;i;-

Ll
..1



f{ifi& Syndlcttc

-f,at d<Ir Canara llrt g "gAd,
I

IA GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

Notice is hereby given to the pubtic in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s)

t1-1.ut tf," betow'discribed imriovante p-roperties charged to the Secured Creditor, the Possession of

*ni.n f'u, been taken Uy tne luttroriied Officer of Canara Bank, witt be sold on "As is where is"'
,,As is what is,,, and " wnatever there is" on 30-08-2022, for recovery. of Rs-',I 1111004 50 ptus

further interest and other charges due to the surat Parte Point Branch of Canara Bank from

SAPTAM MANAGEMENT PVT LTD.

a) The Reserve price & EMD of the properties witt be as fotlows::

E AUCTION SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sate of lmmovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction

of Financiat Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8

(6) of the Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Futl Descri onofP ert EMD Amt.

R S No.600/1, Block no 678/A, F P No 73/1TPS No. 12, office no L-6

situated at 4th Floor of Shubh Plaza, Nr. Ambika Shopping Center'

Punagam Road, Puna, Surat-394248
2,27 ,300.oo

Boundaries
North- open Space; South- Passage; East- Office no L-7; West- Office no

R S No.600/1, Block No 67814, FP No 7311 Office no L-7 situated at 4th

Floor of Shubh Plaza, Nr. Ambika Shopping Center, Punagam Road, Puna

Surat-394248 2,27 ,300.00

Boundaries:

North- Open Space; South- Passage;tast- Office no L-8; West- Office no

1,6

R S No.600/1, Blo.f lro Ozala, FP No 73l t Offic" no L-8 situated at 4th

Floor of shubh PIaza, Nr. Ambika Shopping Center, Punagam Road, Puna

Surat-394248

Boundaries
North- O en S a ce; South- Passa e; East- Lift/ Stair; West- Office No L-7

R S No. 531, New R S No 295, F P no 60 Office No 204 (as Per Plan office

no 4) Situated at 2nd florr (as per Plan 3rd floor) of Blue Ribbon Nr'

Harmony, Opp V R Mall, Vesu Surat-395007

Bo u nda ries

North- Open Space; South-Open Space; East- Passage & Office no

203;West- Office no 205

3,55,680.00

8/ B2o/ Bz1
3{Tk{i Tqff rfira {rG[/ AssET REC

sr rT <ir / 7th Floor, ftE fi Fidrr /
OVERY MANAGEMENT BRANCH

GIFT One Building,

Tel.

Reserve Price

22,7 3,OOO.OO

22,73,OOO.OO

25,14,600.00

35,s6,800.00

rlq-(rfr qiT({rfiq 5Is-{r;{I }5 ft8/ Guiarat lnternational Finance Tech citv'

rTirf-{m-i zi i\\/ candhinagar- 382355

Enrai nk.com

2,51,460.00

I



fuqar dt'cn Canara Ranx--6\

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

Full Descri tion of P

R S No. 531, New R S No 295, F P no 60 Office No 205 (as per Plan office
no 5) Situated at 2nd florr (as per Plan 3rd floor) of Blue Ribbon Nr.
Harmony, Opp V R Mall, Vesu Surat-395007

Bou ndaries:
North-Open Space; South-Open Space; East- Office no 204; West- Open

4,29,840.OO

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before dt.29-08-2072.

S CE

Place: SURAT
Date:75-07-?O22

Authorised Officer
Canara Bank

Reserve Price EMD Amt.

42,98,400.00

3{rkqisq-ff c.ru-i $rqr/ ASSET RECOVERY MANAGEMENT BRANCH T el. o7 9 -69027 at3 / 818 I 820 / 82 t
Email: cb3966@canarabank.conrqr{cr d / 7th Floor, ft.ra rt frEflrr I CIFT one Building,

f;rrrt qia-rtrfrq srq-<rq )o ft-&/ cularat tnternational Finance Tech city,
qidt{rR- t z 1 i \\/ candhinagar- 3823ss

n.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sate ptease refer the tink "E-Auction" provided in Canara
Bank's website (www. canarabank. com ) or may contact Chief Manager, ARM Branch, Ahmedabad
Canara Bank, Ph. No. 079-690278131 8181 820/ 821 during office hours on any working day.

G9

/co



fir@ Sytrdic.tD

drarar *<n Canara rlank<A

[A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKIN6)

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTTCE DATED 25-07 -2022

1. Name and Address of the Secured creditor: Canara Bank, surat Parle Point Branch

2. Name and Address of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s):

Saptam Management Pvt Ltd (Borrower)

Address 1 : C-21E 20 Udhna Udhyog Nagar, Sahkari Sangh, Opp Bank of Baroda,

Udhna, Surat-394210.

Shaileshkumar R Shah(Director)
Address 1 i C-218-?O Udhna Udhyog Nagar, Sahkari Sangh, Opp Bank of Baroda,

Udhna, Surat-394210.
Address 2:90, china Gate 2, B/h Gayatri Mandir, udhana Magdalla Road, surat-395007.

Richaben S Shah (Director)
Address 1 : C-218-20 Udhna Udhyog Nagar, Sahkari Sangh, Opp Bank of Baroda,

Udhna, Surat-394210.
lddresi 2 : 90, China Gate 2, B/h Gayatri Mandir, Udhana Magdatla Road, Surat-395007.

3. Totat tiabitities: Rs. 11111004.50 ptus further interest and other charges thereon.

1. (a) Mode of Auction : E-Auction

(b) Details of Auction service provider:

(c) Date & Time of Auction: 30-08-2022 Time 1.00 PM to 3'00 PM

(d) Ptace of Auction: Gandhinagar \

M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVI

Canbank Computer Services Ltd.
No.218,JPRoyale,
1't Ftoor, Sampige Road,
2nd Main, Matteswaram,

CES LTD.

Ben turu - 560003

Service Provider

Mr. Prata Kan ital & D.D. PakhreContact Person Name
9832952602 I 9911293517 I
080-23469665 I 9480691777

8898418010 /Contact No.

eauction@ccs[. co. in /
ccsteauction@ mai[.com

E-maiI lD

fiRiqi T{ff q.{ara cIrql/ AssET REcovERY MANAGEMENT BRANCH "f el.079-69027813lUAl AZOI 821

Email: cb3956@canarabank.comsr rIT Tq / 7th Floor, ftE Ta R-dtrr/ GIFT One Building,

Tc-nd 3{irarrfrq srq-dr{ }+ fu*/ Gularat tnternational Finance Tech city,
|ridtflR-t zr i\\/ Gandhinagar- 382355

-hl/s'Iv



(Il<lIdI &m Canara grnk<A]-.__

[A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

5. Reserve Price & EMD Amt.:

R S No.600/1, Block no 678/4. F P No 73l1 TPS No. 12, Office no L-6

satuated at 4th Floor of Shubh Plaza, Nr. Ambika Shopping Center,
Punaga m Road, Puna, Surat-394248

Boundaries:
North- Open Space; South- Passage; East- Office no L-7; West- Office no
L-5

R S No. 600/1, Block No 678/A, FP No 7311 Office no L-7 situated at 4th
Floor of Shubh Plaza, Nr. Ambika Shopping Center, Punagam Road, puna

Surat-394248

Boundaries:
North- Open Space; South- Passage ;East- Office no L-8; West- Office no
L-6

R S No. 600/1, Block No 6781A, FP No 7311 Office no L-8 situated at 4th
Floor of Shubh Plaza, Nr. Ambika Shopping Center, punagam Road, puna

Surat-394248

Boundaries:
North- Open Space; South- Passage; East- Lift/ Stair West- Office No L-7
R 5 No. 531, New R S No 295, F P no 60 Office No 204 (as per plan office
no 4) Situated at 2nd florr (as per Plan 3rd floor) of Blue Ribbon Nr.
Harmony, Opp V R Mall, Vesu Surat-395007

Boundaries:
North- Open Space; South-Open Space; East- passage & Office no
203;West- Office no 205
R S No. 531, New R S No 295, F P no 60 Office No 205 (as per plan office
no 5) Situated at 2nd florr (as per Plan 3rd floor) of Blue Ribbon Nr.
Harn]ony, Opp V R Mall, Vesu Surat-395007

Boundaries:
North- Open Space; South-Open Space; East- Office no 204; West- Open
Space

5. Other terms and conditions:

3{rB{iqn+ Y{Ar{ 9ITiTT/ ASSET RECOVERY MANACEMENT BRANCH

2,27 ,300.00

2,27,300.00

3,55,680.00

4,29,840.00

el.079-69027A13 / a1a/ a20 / a21
Hrdcr q / 7th Floor, ftw +r ffiq / CIFT One Buitding,
5*rn oia-ctrfra sn-+r< 16 fr&/ Guiarat tnternational Finance Tech city,
rrieftflE- i z f i\\/ candhinagar- 38235S

Full Descri tion of Pro Reserve Price EMD Amt.

z2,7 3,OOO.OO

z?,7 3,OOO.OO

25,14,600.00 2,51,460.00

3s,56,800.00

42,98,400.00

Email: cb3966@canarabank.conr

lEl t*== "r"r."*



fi{HE Ey.dicat.
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKINC)

a) Auction/bidding shatt be only through "Ontine Electronic Bidding" through the website of M/s

CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detaited

terms before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.

b) The property can be inspected / visited, with prior Appointment with Authorized 0fficer, on

10-08-2022..

c) The property witl be sotd not below the Reserve Price.

d) EMD amount of 10% of the
Authorized Officer, Canara

Transfer to credit of account

deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of
shatt be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund

t Parle Point BRANCH " of Canara Bank, A/c

Reserve Price is
Bank, AR/vl Bran
..CANARA BANK

to be
ch OR

, Sura

No. 109272434; IFSC Code: CNRB0017177 on or before 79-08-2022.

e) lntending bidders shatt hotd a valid e'mail address'

f) After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy of the fottowing

documents/ details on or before 29-08-2022, to Canara Bank, Surat Parle Point Branch by hand or

by emait.

i) Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowledgement

receipt thereof with UTR No.

ii) Photocopies of PAN Card, lD Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder would have to

pioarc" these documents in oliginat to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance amount

ol 257o of bid amount.

iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mait ld.

iv) Bidder's A/c detaits for ontine refund of EMD.

g) The intending bidders shoutd register their names at M/s GANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD'

inO get tneir Uier lD and purr*orJ'free of cost. Prospective bidder may avaiI ontine training on E'

auction from the Service Provider:

M/s GANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.; CONTACT NUMBER :'9832952602 I 9911293517 t

8898418010 / 080-23469665 t 9480691777. ElttAlL:- eauction@ccsl'co'in /

ccsteau ction@qmai [. com

h) EMD deposited by the unsuccessfut bidder shatt be refunded to them' The EMD sh

i nterest.

qrfuqi Tqff rfirl {ITtrr/ AssET REcovERY MANAGEMENT BRANCH 7 el. 07 9-69027 ar3 / at8 /
gr rIT iTnT / 7th Floor, frtt fi ftdIT / clFT One Buildin&

fq<m ffiq srq-<r< ?+ ft&/ Gularat lnternational Finance Tech city,
rridt{rR-i zi1 \\/ candhinagar- 382355

Es

$

Email: cb3966@canarabank.com

any

dl;oril ilff Canara llallk<A



@ llyndlert
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

i) Auction woutd commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders sha[[ improve their offers
in muttipties of Rs. 10,000.00 as incremental value. The bidder who submits the highest bid (above

the Reserve price) on closure of 'Ontine' auction sha[[ be declared as successfu[ bidder. Sate shat[ be

confirmed in favour of the successful bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured
creditor.

j) The successfut bidder shatt deposit 25% of the sate price (inctusive of EMD atready paid),
immediatety on declaring him/her as the successfut bidder and the batance within l! days from the
date of confirmation of sate by the secured creditor. lf the successful bidder faits to pay the sale
price, the deposit made by him shatt be forfeited by the Authorised Officer without any notice and

property shafl forthwith be put up for sate again.

k) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 (Rupees Fifty) lacs and above, the successful bidder will have to
deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS certificate
to the Bank.

(Payment of TDS is at the rate as notified by GOI from time to time and it is the responsibility of
the purchaser).

t) Att charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as appticabte shat[ be borne

by the successful bidder onty.

m) The Auction Sate is conducted on "As is where is, As is what is and Whatever there is" Basis.

Bank is not aware of any pending charges, taxes, etc. Purchasers are bound to verify the same and,

if any, have to bear the same.

n) Authorised Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the
e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.

ot ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating
the e-auction, they can approach concerned Circte office or AR/vl branch, Ahmedabad who, as a
facilitating centre, shatt make necessary arrangements.

p) For further detai[s contact Mr. Branch Manager, Canara Bank, Surat Parle Point Branch (M'

8238091994) e-mait id: cb 17177@canara ba nk.com; the Service Provider: M/s CANBANK COMPUTER

SERVICES LTD.: CoNrECr NUMBER :- 9832952607 I 9911293517 / 8898418010 I 080-73469665 /
9480691777 . EMAIL: - eauction@ccst.co. in / ccsleauction@emai [. com

tc.0.

wkci <qfi F{€-{ prrrir/ AssET REC0VERY MANAGEMENT BRANcH
.nTqr nnr / 7th Floor, fttra <{ ffiar / GIFT One Buildin&

5"rrrr airr<rg1a 16rr+r< Lfi ft&/ Gujarat International Finance Tech City,
zrt#{rR-i z! i\\/ candhinagar- 382355

Tel. 079-69027813 I A1a/ azo/ a21
Email: cb3966@canarabank,com

ds-agr 6i1, Canara 1l,snft-"P\



tb-rsl aqr Canara Bank6
L

[A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKINC)

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION
Bidding in the last minutes/seconds shoutd be avoided by the bidders in their own interest.
Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider wilt be responsibte for any lapses/faiture (lnternet
faiture, Power failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off
such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make att the necessary
arrangements/ alternatives such as back -up, power supply and whatever else required so that
they are abte to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfutty.

Ptace: SURAT
Date:75-07-7027

Authorised Officer
Canara Bank

Y

lcgl

erkri <qff r<;r< clTqr/ AssET REcovERy MANAGEMENT BRANcH
{TiFITnnT / 7th Floor, fte qq ffiiT/ CIF'T One Buildin&
5"r<m ci<<cfra rn-tr< l+ ft&/ Cularat tnternatioral Finance Tech City,
rriri-flr.-i zl ! \\/ Candhinagar- 382355

Tel. o79-69o27a131 a7a / azo / az1
Email: cb3966@canarabank.com

A\\


